ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7166-7178/2018 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 2018 in WP No. 11342/2017 in WP No. 14529/2017 in WP No. in WP No. 13626/2017 in WP No. 13625/2017 13627/2017 in WP No. 13622/2017 No. 13624/2017 in WP No. 13623/2017 in WP No. 13621/2017 in WP No. 13620/2017 in WP No. 13619/2017 in WP No. 13618/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No. 13617/2017 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

AVINASH C & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 38401/2018

FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES ON IA 38406/2018) WITH SLP(C) Nos.7192-7203 of 2018(for exemption from filing 0.T on IA 38602/2018 for permission to file lengthy blist of dates on IA 38603/2018

SLP(C) Nos.7286-7297 of 2018 (for exemption from filing O.T. on IA 39223/2018)

Date: 19-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. B.L. Acharva, Adv.

Mrs. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohatqi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjith Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prithueesh M., Adv.

Ms. Sneha I., Adv.

Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Pratibhanu S. Kharola, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.

Mr. Madhavam, Adv.

Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Vikram Phadke, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.

2

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. H.N. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

Mr. Rekha Patil, Adv.

Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List the matters on 27th March, 2018.

We request the standing counsel for the State of Karnataka to assist the Court.

It will be open to the counsel for the petitioner to serve the set of papers on the standing counsel.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER