

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7166-7178/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018
in WP No. 11342/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No. 14529/2017 09-03-2018 in
WP No. 13627/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No. 13626/2017 09-03-2018 in WP
No. 13625/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No. 13624/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No.
13623/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No. 13622/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No.
13621/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No. 13620/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No.
13619/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No. 13618/2017 09-03-2018 in WP No.
13617/2017 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bengaluru)

AVINASH C & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA, CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMP.FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT-IA 38401/2018
FOR PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES -IA 38406/2018,
APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT - I.A. NO.38406/2018)
WITH SLP(C) No. 7192-7203/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES - IA 38603/2018)
SLP(C) No. 7286-7297/2018 (IV-A)
(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. - IA 39223/2018,
FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. - IA 40746/2018)
SLP(C) No. 8032-8043/2018 (IV-A)

Date : 03-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. V.Giri,Sr.Adv.
(SLP 7166-78/2018, 7192-7203/2018)	Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar,Sr.Adv. Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR Mr. Prithveesh M.K.,Adv. Mr. K. Parameshwar,Adv. Mr. Prasanna Mohan,Adv.
(SLP 7286-97/2018)	Mr. D.P. Chaturvedi,Adv. Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR
(SLP 8032-43/2018)	Mr. Raju Ramachandran,Sr.Adv. Mr. Mrinal Shankar,Adv. Ms. Priyadarshi Banerjee,Adv. Mr. Saransh Kumar,Adv. Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna,Adv. Mr. Saransh Jain,Adv. Mr. Ishwar M.,Adv. Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Devadatta Kamat, AAG
 Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.
 Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.
 Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.
 Ms. Aditya Bhat, Adv.

Mr. H. N. Nagamohan Das, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, AOR
 Ms. Rekha Chandra S., Adv.

Mr. M.B. Nargund, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vikram Phadke, Adv.
 Mr. Ashwin V. Kotemath, Adv.
 Mrs. S. Usha Reddy, AOR

Mr. Sajan Poovayya, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Pratibhandu Kharola, Adv.
 Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Madhavam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mrinal Shankar, Adv.
 Ms. Priyadarshi Banerjee, Adv.
 Mr. Saransh Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Meka Venkata Rama Krishna, Adv.
 Mr. Saransh Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Ishwar M., Adv.
 Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Post tomorrow i.e. Wednesday, 4th April, 2018.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
 COURT MASTER

(ANJU DUA)
 BRANCH OFFICER